
 

 

 

25 June 2025 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Re: Proposal to extend 2-week October half term 2025/26 
 

Following the conclusion of the consultation exercise, we are pleased to announce that the 

Trust Board have approved the proposal to extend the October half term to 2 weeks, 

effective from the next academic year. 

 

The vast majority of those who responded had voted overwhelmingly in favour of having a 

two week break which will now allow our pupils to have a longer rest and break during a 

busy Autumn term.  

 

Attached is a reminder of confirmed term dates for the 25/26 academic year. We hope this 

extended break will provide families with greater flexibility and an opportunity for rest 

during the autumn term.  

 

If you are considering any holidays, we kindly ask that you plan these during the designated 

school holidays. Please be reminded that high attendance remains a top priority across our 

Trust. Regular attendance is vital to your child’s success, and we are grateful for your 

continued support in ensuring your child attends school every day, on time and ready to 

learn. 

 

The Khalsa Academy Wolverhampton will be closed from Monday 20th October 2025 to 

Friday 31st October 2025 for October half term. The academy will reopen for Autum Term 2 

from Monday 3rd November 2025.   

 

We would like to thank you all for your engagement in this process and look forward to 

working with you, to continue providing the exceptional opportunities for our young people 

across our Trust. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs Anita Kaur Notta 
CEO - ONE multi academies trust 
 
Cc Chair of Trustees 
     TKAW Principal 
 

 



 

 

 

The Khalsa Academy Wolverhampton – TKAW 
Academy Term Year 2025 / 2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Term Time: Monday 1 September 2025 to Friday 17 October 2025 

Half Term: Monday 20 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 

Term Time: Monday 3 November 2025 to Friday 19 December 2025 

  

Spring Term 2026 

Term Time: Monday 5 January 2026 to Friday 13 February 2026 

Half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 

Term Time: Monday 23 February 2026 to Friday 27 March 2026 

  

Summer Term 2026 

Term Time: Monday 13 April 2026 to Friday 22 May 2026 

Half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 

Term Time: Monday 1 June 2026 to Monday 20 July 2026 
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